
Chestnut Hill (12-10, 9-5) -vs- Dominican (N.Y.) (5-17, 3-11)
02/07/26 at Hennessy Center

 
 

 
 
Chestnut Hill 66

Dominican (N.Y.) 58

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 120
Site: Hennessy Center
Referees: Adam Bernstein, David Mirel, Leah Smith

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Chestnut Hill 13 14 21 18 66
Dominican (N.Y.) 13 15 16 14 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Sara Tamoun * 37 4-10 0-4 5-6 0-5 5 1 2 3 1 1 13
21 Kourin Carew * 22 5-8 0-0 3-3 3-5 8 3 0 3 0 0 13
10 Sabria Mann * 26 4-10 1-3 0-2 3-1 4 4 2 1 0 1 9
02 Tikyra Miller * 24 3-9 0-2 1-1 2-2 4 4 2 1 0 0 7
15 Kaya Mobley * 22 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 5 3 0 1 0
12 Anahita Jackson 20 3-6 3-5 3-4 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 2 12
13 Tiayo Adelekan 29 3-7 0-0 3-7 3-6 9 4 0 5 0 4 9
01 Bry Hicks 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
20 Anaisah Malone 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
05 Tamia Washington 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-59 5-18 15-23 16-29 45 21 12 20 1 9 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-19   21.05 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-3   0.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 23-59   39.0 % 5-18   27.8 % 15-23   65.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 8 4th-00:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Ketura Rutty * 25 4-7 0-0 5-6 4-0 4 5 1 3 0 0 13
10 Isabella Javier * 34 3-8 2-4 2-6 2-3 5 4 1 1 0 3 10
01 Sky Priester * 23 1-11 1-3 5-6 1-1 2 1 3 3 0 0 8
02 Tamia Nunes * 37 2-12 2-6 0-0 1-8 9 3 3 6 0 3 6
31 Dalana Taylor * 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 0 4
23 Brianna Pope 17 1-3 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 4
11 Serenity Downey 16 1-5 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 2 3 2 0 1 4
08 Emma Gribben 10 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
03 Kayleigh Ahern 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
04 Leticia Watson 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
16 Aleena Skyers 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-56 6-16 18-26 15-21 36 23 12 20 0 8 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-1   100.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-8   25.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 2-2   100.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 17-56   30.4 % 6-16   37.5 % 18-26   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 5 1st-01:25



1st Box Score
Chestnut Hill 13

Dominican (N.Y.) 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Sara Tamoun 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
21 Kourin Carew 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Sabria Mann 7 2-3 1-1 0-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
2 Tikyra Miller 10 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
15 Kaya Mobley 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
12 Anahita Jackson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
13 Tiayo Adelekan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Bry Hicks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Anaisah Malone 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Tamia Washington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 1-5 0-2 2-6 8 3 3 5 0 2 13
46.2 % 20.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Ketura Rutty 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Isabella Javier 10 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
1 Sky Priester 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
2 Tamia Nunes 9 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 3 0 1 0
31 Dalana Taylor 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
23 Brianna Pope 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Serenity Downey 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
8 Emma Gribben 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Kayleigh Ahern 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Leticia Watson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Aleena Skyers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 1-5 0-2 6-6 12 3 4 6 0 3 13
35.3 % 20.0 % 0.0 %



2nd Box Score
Chestnut Hill 14

Dominican (N.Y.) 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Sara Tamoun 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
21 Kourin Carew 4 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
10 Sabria Mann 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
2 Tikyra Miller 7 1-3 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
15 Kaya Mobley 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
12 Anahita Jackson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Tiayo Adelekan 8 1-5 0-0 2-5 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
1 Bry Hicks 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
20 Anaisah Malone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tamia Washington 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-19 1-5 5-8 7-8 15 7 3 3 1 2 14
21.1 % 20.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Ketura Rutty 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Isabella Javier 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
1 Sky Priester 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Tamia Nunes 8 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 3
31 Dalana Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Brianna Pope 8 0-2 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Serenity Downey 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
8 Emma Gribben 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Kayleigh Ahern 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Leticia Watson 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
16 Aleena Skyers 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 1-1 6-8 3-8 11 6 3 4 0 1 15

28.6 %
100.0

% 75.0 %



3rd Box Score
Chestnut Hill 21

Dominican (N.Y.) 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Sara Tamoun 10 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 6
21 Kourin Carew 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Sabria Mann 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Tikyra Miller 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
15 Kaya Mobley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Anahita Jackson 4 3-3 3-3 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 11
13 Tiayo Adelekan 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 2 0
1 Bry Hicks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Anaisah Malone 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
5 Tamia Washington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-14 3-5 2-2 2-8 10 5 4 6 0 3 21
57.1 % 60.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Ketura Rutty 10 1-2 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
10 Isabella Javier 8 1-3 1-3 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3
1 Sky Priester 5 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
2 Tamia Nunes 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
31 Dalana Taylor 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Brianna Pope 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Serenity Downey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
8 Emma Gribben 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kayleigh Ahern 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
4 Leticia Watson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Aleena Skyers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 2-8 6-8 3-4 7 2 3 4 0 4 16
28.6 % 25.0 % 75.0 %



4th Box Score
Chestnut Hill 18

Dominican (N.Y.) 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Sara Tamoun 10 0-1 0-1 5-6 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
21 Kourin Carew 6 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 3
10 Sabria Mann 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
2 Tikyra Miller 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kaya Mobley 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
12 Anahita Jackson 8 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
13 Tiayo Adelekan 9 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 1 5
1 Bry Hicks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Anaisah Malone 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tamia Washington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 0-3 8-11 5-7 12 6 2 6 0 2 18
38.5 % 0.0 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Ketura Rutty 2 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
10 Isabella Javier 10 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
1 Sky Priester 6 0-3 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
2 Tamia Nunes 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3
31 Dalana Taylor 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Brianna Pope 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
11 Serenity Downey 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
8 Emma Gribben 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kayleigh Ahern 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 Leticia Watson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Aleena Skyers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-11 2-2 6-8 3-3 6 12 2 6 0 0 14

27.3 %
100.0

% 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Chestnut Hill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dominican (N.Y.)
09:41 MISS LAYUP by PRIESTER,SKY

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,DALANA
09:37 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,DALANA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CAREW,KOURIN(in the paint) 09:27 2-2
08:58 MISS 3PTR by NUNES,TAMIA

-- REBOUND OFF by RUTTY,KETURA
08:54 MISS LAYUP by RUTTY,KETURA

REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,KAYA --
TURNOVER  by MOBLEY,KAYA 08:47

08:46 STEAL  by JAVIER,ISABELLA
08:30 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,DALANA

REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,KAYA --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,TIKYRA 08:08 4-2 V 2
FOUL  by TAMOUN,SARA 07:42

07:36 MISS 3PTR by NUNES,TAMIA
REBOUND DEF by MANN,SABRIA --
MISS 3PTR by TAMOUN,SARA 07:02
REBOUND OFF by MANN,SABRIA --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,TIKYRA 06:52 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by MOBLEY,KAYA --

06:27 TURNOVER  by JAVIER,ISABELLA
GOOD LAYUP by MANN,SABRIA(in the paint) 06:15 8-2 V 6

06:02 8-5 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by PRIESTER,SKY
-- ASSIST  by RUTTY,KETURA

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TIKYRA 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by NUNES,TAMIA

05:31 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RUTTY,KETURA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRIESTER,SKY

MISS LAYUP by CAREW,KOURIN 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by NUNES,TAMIA

05:07 TURNOVER  by NUNES,TAMIA
SUB IN by JACKSON,ANAHITA 05:07
SUB IN by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 05:07
SUB OUT by CAREW,KOURIN 05:07
SUB OUT by MANN,SABRIA 05:07
TURNOVER  by MOBLEY,KAYA 04:54

04:52 STEAL  by JAVIER,ISABELLA
FOUL  by MOBLEY,KAYA 04:46

04:46 MISS FT by JAVIER,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:46 MISS FT by JAVIER,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TIKYRA --
SUB IN by MALONE,ANAISAH 04:46
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,KAYA 04:46

04:36 FOUL  by TAYLOR,DALANA
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TIKYRA 04:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:31 FOUL  by TAYLOR,DALANA
04:31 SUB IN by GRIBBEN,EMMA
04:31 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DALANA

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ANAHITA 04:20
-- REBOUND DEF by NUNES,TAMIA

04:12 TURNOVER  by PRIESTER,SKY
STEAL  by JACKSON,ANAHITA 04:10
TURNOVER  by TAMOUN,SARA 04:07

03:54 MISS JUMPER by RUTTY,KETURA
-- REBOUND OFF by JAVIER,ISABELLA

03:41 TURNOVER  by NUNES,TAMIA



MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TIKYRA 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by NUNES,TAMIA

03:17 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GRIBBEN,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRIESTER,SKY

TURNOVER  by TAMOUN,SARA 02:53
02:53 SUB IN by DOWNEY,SERENITY
02:53 SUB OUT by PRIESTER,SKY

FOUL  by MILLER,TIKYRA 02:30
02:28 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JAVIER,ISABELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOWNEY,SERENITY
TURNOVER  by MALONE,ANAISAH 02:15

02:14 STEAL  by NUNES,TAMIA
02:05 MISS 3PTR by NUNES,TAMIA

-- REBOUND OFF by RUTTY,KETURA
02:00 TURNOVER  by NUNES,TAMIA

SUB IN by MANN,SABRIA 02:00
SUB OUT by MALONE,ANAISAH 02:00
MISS LAYUP by MANN,SABRIA 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,SERENITY
01:25 8-13 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by DOWNEY,SERENITY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TAMOUN,SARA 01:03 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by MANN,SABRIA --

00:43 MISS LAYUP by DOWNEY,SERENITY
-- REBOUND OFF by DOWNEY,SERENITY

00:40 MISS JUMPER by GRIBBEN,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by NUNES,TAMIA

00:38 MISS LAYUP by NUNES,TAMIA
REBOUND DEF by TAMOUN,SARA --

00:31 FOUL  by RUTTY,KETURA
MISS FT by MANN,SABRIA 00:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MANN,SABRIA 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIBBEN,EMMA
SUB IN by MOBLEY,KAYA 00:31
SUB OUT by TAMOUN,SARA 00:31

00:31 SUB IN by AHERN,KAYLEIGH
00:31 SUB OUT by NUNES,TAMIA
00:28 TURNOVER  by GRIBBEN,EMMA

STEAL  by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 00:28
00:28 SUB IN by POPE,BRIANNA
00:28 SUB OUT by RUTTY,KETURA

GOOD 3PTR by MANN,SABRIA 00:25 13-13
ASSIST  by MOBLEY,KAYA --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by GRIBBEN,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ANAHITA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Chestnut Hill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dominican (N.Y.)
SUB IN by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 10:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,ANAHITA 10:00
SUB OUT by CAREW,KOURIN 10:00
SUB OUT by TAMOUN,SARA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by DOWNEY,SERENITY
10:00 SUB IN by POPE,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by AHERN,KAYLEIGH
10:00 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DALANA
10:00 SUB OUT by NUNES,TAMIA
10:00 SUB OUT by PRIESTER,SKY
09:40 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RUTTY,KETURA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 09:13



08:53 TURNOVER  by RUTTY,KETURA
STEAL  by MANN,SABRIA 08:52
MISS LAYUP by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,BRIANNA
08:16 MISS LAYUP by DOWNEY,SERENITY

-- REBOUND OFF by DOWNEY,SERENITY
FOUL  by MANN,SABRIA 08:11

08:11 13-16 H 3 GOOD FT by POPE,BRIANNA
08:11 13-17 H 4 GOOD FT by POPE,BRIANNA

SUB IN by CAREW,KOURIN 08:11
SUB IN by TAMOUN,SARA 08:11
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ANAHITA 08:11
SUB OUT by MILLER,TIKYRA 08:11

08:11 SUB IN by GRIBBEN,EMMA
08:11 SUB OUT by POPE,BRIANNA
07:59 FOUL  by JAVIER,ISABELLA

MISS FT by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 07:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 07:59 14-17 H 3

07:59 SUB IN by WATSON,LETICIA
07:59 SUB IN by NUNES,TAMIA
07:59 SUB IN by PRIESTER,SKY
07:59 SUB OUT by DOWNEY,SERENITY
07:59 SUB OUT by JAVIER,ISABELLA
07:59 SUB OUT by AHERN,KAYLEIGH
07:47 14-19 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GRIBBEN,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NUNES,TAMIA
GOOD LAYUP by ADELEKAN,TIAYO(in the paint) 07:39 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by TAMOUN,SARA --

07:39 FOUL  by RUTTY,KETURA
MISS FT by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 07:39
REBOUND OFF by CAREW,KOURIN --
MISS 3PTR by MANN,SABRIA 07:34

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:22 MISS JUMPER by NUNES,TAMIA

REBOUND DEF by CAREW,KOURIN --
MISS JUMPER by MANN,SABRIA 07:14
REBOUND OFF by ADELEKAN,TIAYO --

07:12 FOUL  by WATSON,LETICIA
MISS FT by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 07:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 07:12 17-19 H 2

07:12 SUB IN by POPE,BRIANNA
07:12 SUB OUT by RUTTY,KETURA

FOUL  by MANN,SABRIA 07:05
SUB IN by JACKSON,ANAHITA 07:05
SUB IN by HICKS,BRY 07:05
SUB OUT by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 07:05
SUB OUT by MANN,SABRIA 07:05
FOUL  by CAREW,KOURIN 06:55

06:55 FOUL  by NUNES,TAMIA
06:55 TURNOVER  by NUNES,TAMIA

GOOD JUMPER by CAREW,KOURIN 06:38 19-19
ASSIST  by MOBLEY,KAYA --

06:17 MISS LAYUP by GRIBBEN,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by POPE,BRIANNA

06:13 MISS LAYUP by POPE,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by CAREW,KOURIN --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ANAHITA 06:00

06:00 STEAL  by WATSON,LETICIA
FOUL  by HICKS,BRY 06:00

05:51 MISS LAYUP by POPE,BRIANNA



REBOUND DEF by HICKS,BRY --
MISS LAYUP by CAREW,KOURIN 05:41
REBOUND OFF by CAREW,KOURIN --

05:39 FOUL  by GRIBBEN,EMMA
GOOD FT by CAREW,KOURIN 05:39 20-19 V 1
GOOD FT by CAREW,KOURIN 05:39 21-19 V 2
SUB IN by MILLER,TIKYRA 05:39
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ANAHITA 05:39

05:39 SUB IN by JAVIER,ISABELLA
05:39 SUB IN by SKYERS,ALEENA
05:39 SUB OUT by GRIBBEN,EMMA
05:39 SUB OUT by WATSON,LETICIA

FOUL  by CAREW,KOURIN 05:26
05:26 MISS FT by POPE,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:26 MISS FT by POPE,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by TAMOUN,SARA --
SUB IN by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 05:26
SUB OUT by CAREW,KOURIN 05:26
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TIKYRA 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JAVIER,ISABELLA
04:49 MISS JUMPER by PRIESTER,SKY

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,BRY --
TURNOVER  by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 04:21

04:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by NUNES,TAMIA
03:43 MISS JUMPER by PRIESTER,SKY

-- REBOUND OFF by PRIESTER,SKY
03:36 MISS JUMPER by NUNES,TAMIA

REBOUND DEF by ADELEKAN,TIAYO --
MISS 3PTR by TAMOUN,SARA 03:26
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,TIKYRA --
MISS LAYUP by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 03:15
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,TIKYRA --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,TIKYRA(in the paint) 03:12 23-19 V 4

03:12 FOUL  by JAVIER,ISABELLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:12
GOOD FT by MILLER,TIKYRA 03:12 24-19 V 5
FOUL  by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 03:04

03:04 24-20 V 4 GOOD FT by PRIESTER,SKY
03:04 24-21 V 3 GOOD FT by PRIESTER,SKY
03:04 SUB IN by DOWNEY,SERENITY
03:04 SUB IN by AHERN,KAYLEIGH
03:04 SUB OUT by PRIESTER,SKY
03:04 SUB OUT by SKYERS,ALEENA

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TIKYRA 02:42
-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,BRIANNA

02:36 TURNOVER  by DOWNEY,SERENITY
STEAL  by MOBLEY,KAYA 02:34
MISS LAYUP by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by NUNES,TAMIA
02:00 MISS JUMPER by NUNES,TAMIA

BLOCK  by TAMOUN,SARA 02:00
REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,KAYA --
MISS LAYUP by MOBLEY,KAYA 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JAVIER,ISABELLA
FOUL  by HICKS,BRY 01:42

01:42 24-22 V 2 GOOD FT by JAVIER,ISABELLA
01:42 24-23 V 1 GOOD FT by JAVIER,ISABELLA

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,TAMIA 01:42
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,KAYA 01:42



01:42 SUB IN by WATSON,LETICIA
01:42 SUB OUT by JAVIER,ISABELLA

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,TAMIA 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,LETICIA

01:04 24-25 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,LETICIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NUNES,TAMIA

MISS 3PTR by HICKS,BRY 00:57
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,BRY --
MISS JUMPER by HICKS,BRY 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NUNES,TAMIA
00:31 MISS JUMPER by DOWNEY,SERENITY

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TIKYRA --
MISS LAYUP by TAMOUN,SARA 00:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,BRY 00:12 27-25 V 2
ASSIST  by MILLER,TIKYRA --

00:02 27-28 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by NUNES,TAMIA
-- ASSIST  by DOWNEY,SERENITY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Chestnut Hill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dominican (N.Y.)
09:54 FOUL  by RUTTY,KETURA

GOOD LAYUP by TAMOUN,SARA(in the paint) 09:45 29-28 V 1
09:20 MISS 3PTR by PRIESTER,SKY

REBOUND DEF by CAREW,KOURIN --
GOOD JUMPER by CAREW,KOURIN(in the paint) 09:05 31-28 V 3
ASSIST  by MOBLEY,KAYA --

09:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by MILLER,TIKYRA 08:51

08:40 31-31 GOOD 3PTR by JAVIER,ISABELLA
-- ASSIST  by PRIESTER,SKY

MISS 3PTR by TAMOUN,SARA 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DALANA

FOUL  by CAREW,KOURIN 08:07
08:07 MISS FT by JAVIER,ISABELLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:07 MISS FT by JAVIER,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by TAMOUN,SARA --
SUB IN by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 08:07
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,KAYA 08:07
TURNOVER  by MILLER,TIKYRA 07:59

07:57 STEAL  by JAVIER,ISABELLA
07:50 MISS 3PTR by JAVIER,ISABELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:33 TURNOVER  by PRIESTER,SKY

STEAL  by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 07:31
MISS LAYUP by MANN,SABRIA 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by NUNES,TAMIA
07:20 MISS LAYUP by RUTTY,KETURA

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,DALANA
FOUL  by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 07:18

07:18 31-32 H 1 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,DALANA
07:18 31-33 H 2 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,DALANA

TURNOVER  by TAMOUN,SARA 07:06
07:04 STEAL  by NUNES,TAMIA
06:51 MISS JUMPER by PRIESTER,SKY

-- REBOUND OFF by RUTTY,KETURA
06:47 TURNOVER  by RUTTY,KETURA

STEAL  by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 06:45
GOOD JUMPER by TAMOUN,SARA 06:37 33-33



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:36
SUB IN by MALONE,ANAISAH 06:36
SUB OUT by MILLER,TIKYRA 06:36

06:09 MISS 3PTR by PRIESTER,SKY
REBOUND DEF by ADELEKAN,TIAYO --
TURNOVER  by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 06:00

05:50 MISS 3PTR by JAVIER,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by TAMOUN,SARA --
MISS JUMPER by TAMOUN,SARA 05:40
REBOUND OFF by CAREW,KOURIN --
GOOD JUMPER by CAREW,KOURIN(in the paint) 05:36 35-33 V 2

05:09 MISS JUMPER by PRIESTER,SKY
REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANAISAH --
MISS 3PTR by MANN,SABRIA 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DALANA
04:33 SUB IN by GRIBBEN,EMMA
04:33 SUB IN by AHERN,KAYLEIGH
04:33 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DALANA
04:33 SUB OUT by PRIESTER,SKY
04:29 35-35 GOOD JUMPER by RUTTY,KETURA

TURNOVER  by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 04:16
04:15 STEAL  by NUNES,TAMIA
04:11 MISS LAYUP by NUNES,TAMIA

REBOUND DEF by CAREW,KOURIN --
MISS LAYUP by MALONE,ANAISAH 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JAVIER,ISABELLA
SUB IN by JACKSON,ANAHITA 04:01
SUB OUT by MANN,SABRIA 04:01

03:44 MISS 3PTR by AHERN,KAYLEIGH
REBOUND DEF by TAMOUN,SARA --
GOOD LAYUP by TAMOUN,SARA(in the paint) 03:38 37-35 V 2

03:19 TURNOVER  by NUNES,TAMIA
STEAL  by JACKSON,ANAHITA 03:17
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ANAHITA 02:51 40-35 V 5
ASSIST  by MALONE,ANAISAH --

02:30 40-38 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by AHERN,KAYLEIGH
-- ASSIST  by JAVIER,ISABELLA

MISS JUMPER by CAREW,KOURIN 02:15
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ANAHITA --

02:12 FOUL  by JAVIER,ISABELLA
GOOD FT by JACKSON,ANAHITA 02:12 41-38 V 3
GOOD FT by JACKSON,ANAHITA 02:12 42-38 V 4
SUB IN by MANN,SABRIA 02:12
SUB OUT by CAREW,KOURIN 02:12

02:12 SUB IN by POPE,BRIANNA
02:12 SUB IN by DOWNEY,SERENITY
02:12 SUB OUT by JAVIER,ISABELLA
02:12 SUB OUT by GRIBBEN,EMMA
02:01 TURNOVER  by AHERN,KAYLEIGH

TURNOVER  by MALONE,ANAISAH 01:52
FOUL  by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 01:36

01:36 42-39 V 3 GOOD FT by RUTTY,KETURA
01:36 42-40 V 2 GOOD FT by RUTTY,KETURA

SUB IN by MILLER,TIKYRA 01:36
SUB OUT by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 01:36
TURNOVER  by MANN,SABRIA 01:16

01:15 STEAL  by DOWNEY,SERENITY
01:10 42-42 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,BRIANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOWNEY,SERENITY
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ANAHITA 00:59 45-42 V 3
ASSIST  by MILLER,TIKYRA --
FOUL  by MANN,SABRIA 00:37



00:37 45-43 V 2 GOOD FT by RUTTY,KETURA
00:37 45-44 V 1 GOOD FT by RUTTY,KETURA

SUB IN by MOBLEY,KAYA 00:37
SUB OUT by MANN,SABRIA 00:37
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ANAHITA 00:11 48-44 V 4
ASSIST  by TAMOUN,SARA --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by NUNES,TAMIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Chestnut Hill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dominican (N.Y.)
SUB IN by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 10:00
SUB IN by MALONE,ANAISAH 10:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,ANAHITA 10:00
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,KAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by MANN,SABRIA 10:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,TIKYRA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by AHERN,KAYLEIGH
10:00 SUB IN by POPE,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by DOWNEY,SERENITY
10:00 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DALANA
10:00 SUB OUT by NUNES,TAMIA
10:00 SUB OUT by PRIESTER,SKY
09:59 FOUL  by DOWNEY,SERENITY
09:50 FOUL  by RUTTY,KETURA
09:50 SUB IN by NUNES,TAMIA
09:50 SUB OUT by RUTTY,KETURA

TURNOVER  by CAREW,KOURIN 09:45
09:29 48-47 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by NUNES,TAMIA

-- ASSIST  by AHERN,KAYLEIGH
TURNOVER  by CAREW,KOURIN 09:12

08:45 48-50 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JAVIER,ISABELLA
-- ASSIST  by NUNES,TAMIA

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ANAHITA 08:17
REBOUND OFF by MALONE,ANAISAH --
MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANAISAH 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by JACKSON,ANAHITA 08:10

07:56 TURNOVER  by DOWNEY,SERENITY
STEAL  by TAMOUN,SARA 07:55

07:53 FOUL  by AHERN,KAYLEIGH
MISS FT by TAMOUN,SARA 07:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TAMOUN,SARA 07:53 49-50 H 1
SUB IN by MILLER,TIKYRA 07:53
SUB IN by MANN,SABRIA 07:53
SUB OUT by MALONE,ANAISAH 07:53
SUB OUT by CAREW,KOURIN 07:53

07:33 MISS LAYUP by JAVIER,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:31 SUB IN by PRIESTER,SKY
07:31 SUB OUT by DOWNEY,SERENITY
07:28 FOUL  by POPE,BRIANNA
07:28 TURNOVER  by POPE,BRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ANAHITA 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by PRIESTER,SKY

FOUL  by MILLER,TIKYRA 06:52
06:52 49-51 H 2 GOOD FT by PRIESTER,SKY
06:52 49-52 H 3 GOOD FT by PRIESTER,SKY

GOOD LAYUP by ADELEKAN,TIAYO(in the paint) 06:36 51-52 H 1



ASSIST  by MANN,SABRIA --
06:23 TURNOVER  by PRIESTER,SKY
06:23 SUB IN by TAYLOR,DALANA
06:23 SUB OUT by POPE,BRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TIKYRA 05:58
REBOUND OFF by ADELEKAN,TIAYO --
GOOD LAYUP by ADELEKAN,TIAYO(in the paint) 05:55 53-52 V 1

05:55 FOUL  by TAYLOR,DALANA
05:55 SUB IN by DOWNEY,SERENITY
05:55 SUB OUT by AHERN,KAYLEIGH
05:44 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL  by MILLER,TIKYRA 05:35
05:35 53-53 GOOD FT by DOWNEY,SERENITY
05:35 53-54 H 1 GOOD FT by DOWNEY,SERENITY

SUB IN by MOBLEY,KAYA 05:35
SUB OUT by MILLER,TIKYRA 05:35
MISS 3PTR by MOBLEY,KAYA 05:25
REBOUND OFF by MANN,SABRIA --
FOUL  by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 05:19
TURNOVER  by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 05:19

04:49 MISS LAYUP by JAVIER,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by ADELEKAN,TIAYO --
MISS 3PTR by TAMOUN,SARA 04:39
REBOUND OFF by MANN,SABRIA --
MISS JUMPER by MANN,SABRIA 04:35
REBOUND OFF by ADELEKAN,TIAYO --

04:29 FOUL  by DOWNEY,SERENITY
MISS FT by JACKSON,ANAHITA 04:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JACKSON,ANAHITA 04:29 54-54
SUB IN by CAREW,KOURIN 04:29
SUB OUT by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 04:29

04:29 SUB IN by RUTTY,KETURA
04:29 SUB IN by POPE,BRIANNA
04:29 SUB OUT by DOWNEY,SERENITY
04:29 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DALANA
04:12 54-56 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RUTTY,KETURA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CAREW,KOURIN 03:54
03:42 FOUL  by POPE,BRIANNA
03:42 TURNOVER  by POPE,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by MANN,SABRIA 03:28 56-56
FOUL  by MOBLEY,KAYA 03:11

03:11 56-57 H 1 GOOD FT by PRIESTER,SKY
03:11 MISS FT by PRIESTER,SKY

REBOUND DEF by CAREW,KOURIN --
SUB IN by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 03:06
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ANAHITA 03:06
GOOD LAYUP by MANN,SABRIA(in the paint) 03:00 58-57 V 1

02:40 MISS LAYUP by PRIESTER,SKY
REBOUND DEF by ADELEKAN,TIAYO --
GOOD JUMPER by CAREW,KOURIN 02:31 60-57 V 3
ASSIST  by MOBLEY,KAYA --

02:31 FOUL  by PRIESTER,SKY
GOOD FT by CAREW,KOURIN 02:31 61-57 V 4
FOUL  by MANN,SABRIA 02:11

02:09 61-58 V 3 GOOD FT by RUTTY,KETURA
02:09 MISS FT by RUTTY,KETURA

-- REBOUND OFF by RUTTY,KETURA
02:09 SUB IN by DOWNEY,SERENITY
02:09 SUB OUT by PRIESTER,SKY
02:07 FOUL  by RUTTY,KETURA
02:07 TURNOVER  by RUTTY,KETURA



02:07 SUB IN by AHERN,KAYLEIGH
02:07 SUB OUT by RUTTY,KETURA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:00
TURNOVER  by MOBLEY,KAYA 01:55

01:55 SUB IN by TAYLOR,DALANA
01:55 SUB OUT by POPE,BRIANNA
01:39 MISS JUMPER by NUNES,TAMIA

REBOUND DEF by ADELEKAN,TIAYO --
MISS LAYUP by MOBLEY,KAYA 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DALANA
01:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:13 MISS LAYUP by DOWNEY,SERENITY

REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,KAYA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:43

00:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by JACKSON,ANAHITA 00:43
SUB OUT by CAREW,KOURIN 00:43

00:28 TURNOVER  by NUNES,TAMIA
STEAL  by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 00:27
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:27

00:27 SUB IN by POPE,BRIANNA
00:27 SUB IN by PRIESTER,SKY
00:27 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DALANA
00:27 SUB OUT by AHERN,KAYLEIGH
00:25 FOUL  by NUNES,TAMIA

GOOD FT by TAMOUN,SARA 00:25 62-58 V 4
GOOD FT by TAMOUN,SARA 00:25 63-58 V 5

00:25 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:25 SUB IN by TAYLOR,DALANA
00:25 SUB OUT by POPE,BRIANNA
00:18 MISS LAYUP by PRIESTER,SKY

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ANAHITA --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:16

00:16 SUB IN by POPE,BRIANNA
00:16 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DALANA
00:13 FOUL  by NUNES,TAMIA

GOOD FT by TAMOUN,SARA 00:13 64-58 V 6
GOOD FT by TAMOUN,SARA 00:13 65-58 V 7

00:13 SUB IN by GRIBBEN,EMMA
00:13 SUB IN by AHERN,KAYLEIGH
00:13 SUB OUT by DOWNEY,SERENITY
00:13 SUB OUT by POPE,BRIANNA
00:07 MISS LAYUP by PRIESTER,SKY

-- REBOUND OFF by JAVIER,ISABELLA
00:04 MISS LAYUP by JAVIER,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by ADELEKAN,TIAYO --
00:03 FOUL  by JAVIER,ISABELLA

MISS FT by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ADELEKAN,TIAYO 00:03 66-58 V 8


